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1) Estimated based on values as of January 1, 2023. Actual base value will be as of January 1, 2024.

2) Calculation based on assessment ratio of .7581.
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Valuation Test Compliance Calculation

Town of Algoma, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District No.1
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Type of District Base Value 1,389,800

District Creation Date Economic Change Factor

Valuation Date Jan 1, 2024 Apply to Base Value

Max Life (Years) Base Tax Rate $15.23

Expenditure Period/Termination 22 5/1/2046 Rate Adjustment Factor -1.00%

Revenue Periods/Final Year 27 2052

Extension Eligibility/Years Yes 3

Eligible Recipient District

Construction 

Year Value Added

Valuation 

Year

Economic 

Change

Total 

Increment Revenue Year Tax Rate Tax Increment

1 2024 0 2025 0 0 2026 $15.08 0

2 2025 5,500,000 2026 0 5,500,000 2027 $14.93 82,118

3 2026 0 2027 0 5,500,000 2028 $14.78 81,297

4 2027 0 2028 0 5,500,000 2029 $14.63 80,484

5 2028 0 2029 0 5,500,000 2030 $14.49 79,679

6 2029 0 2030 0 5,500,000 2031 $14.34 78,883

7 2030 2,500,000 2031 0 8,000,000 2032 $14.20 113,591

8 2031 0 2032 0 8,000,000 2033 $14.06 112,455

9 2032 0 2033 0 8,000,000 2034 $13.92 111,330

10 2033 0 2034 0 8,000,000 2035 $13.78 110,217

11 2034 0 2035 0 8,000,000 2036 $13.64 109,115

12 2035 0 2036 0 8,000,000 2037 $13.50 108,024

13 2036 0 2037 0 8,000,000 2038 $13.37 106,944

14 2037 0 2038 0 8,000,000 2039 $13.23 105,874

15 2038 0 2039 0 8,000,000 2040 $13.10 104,815

16 2039 0 2040 0 8,000,000 2041 $12.97 103,767

17 2040 0 2041 0 8,000,000 2042 $12.84 102,730

18 2041 0 2042 0 8,000,000 2043 $12.71 101,702

19 2042 0 2043 0 8,000,000 2044 $12.59 100,685

20 2043 0 2044 0 8,000,000 2045 $12.46 99,678

21 2044 0 2045 0 8,000,000 2046 $12.34 98,682

22 2045 0 2046 0 8,000,000 2047 $12.21 97,695

23 2046 0 2047 0 8,000,000 2048 $12.09 96,718

24 2047 0 2048 0 8,000,000 2049 $11.97 95,751

25 2048 0 2049 0 8,000,000 2050 $11.85 94,793

26 2049 0 2050 0 8,000,000 2051 $11.73 93,845

27 2050 0 2051 0 8,000,000 2052 $11.61 92,907

Totals 8,000,000 0 Future Value of Increment 2,563,780

Notes:

Rehabilitation

May 1, 2024

27

Yes

Town of Algoma, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District No.1

Tax Increment Projection Worksheet
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G.O. Notes Potential 

$567,416 Development

Dated Date:  Issue Incentives

Year Principal Interest Total (Town sites) Year

2024 567,416 567,416 0 25,000 450,000 15,000 490,000 77,416 77,416 846,584 2024

2025 0 31,208 31,208 5,000 36,208 (36,208) 41,208 815,376 2025

2026 0 0 31,208 31,208 5,000 36,208 (36,208) 5,000 784,168 2026

2027 82,118 82,118 31,208 31,208 5,000 36,208 45,911 50,911 752,960 2027

2028 81,297 81,297 44,010 31,293 75,303 5,000 80,303 994 51,904 677,657 2028

2029 80,484 80,484 46,505 28,788 75,293 5,000 80,293 191 52,095 602,363 2029

2030 79,679 79,679 49,063 26,230 75,293 5,000 80,293 (614) 51,482 1,472,071 2030

2031 78,883 78,883 51,762 23,531 75,293 25,000 5,000 105,293 (26,410) 25,072 1,396,778 2031

2032 113,591 113,591 54,563 20,741 75,303 25,000 5,000 105,303 8,288 33,359 1,296,474 2032

2033 112,455 112,455 57,609 17,684 75,293 25,000 5,000 105,293 7,162 40,521 1,196,182 2033

2034 111,330 111,330 60,778 14,515 75,293 25,000 5,000 105,293 6,038 46,559 1,095,889 2034

2035 110,217 110,217 64,121 11,172 75,293 25,000 5,000 105,293 4,925 51,483 845,000 2035

2036 109,115 109,115 67,637 7,666 75,303 25,000 5,000 105,303 3,812 55,295 820,000 2036

2037 108,024 108,024 71,367 3,925 75,293 25,000 5,000 105,293 2,731 58,026 795,000 2037

2038 106,944 106,944 0 70,000 5,000 75,000 31,944 89,970 770,000 2038

2039 105,874 105,874 0 100,000 5,000 105,000 874 90,844 700,000 2039

2040 104,815 104,815 0 100,000 5,000 105,000 (185) 90,659 600,000 2040

2041 103,767 103,767 0 100,000 5,000 105,000 (1,233) 89,427 500,000 2041

2042 102,730 102,730 0 100,000 5,000 105,000 (2,270) 87,156 400,000 2042

2043 101,702 101,702 0 100,000 5,000 105,000 (3,298) 83,859 300,000 2043

2044 100,685 100,685 0 100,000 5,000 105,000 (4,315) 79,544 200,000 2044

2045 99,678 99,678 0 100,000 5,000 105,000 (5,322) 74,222 100,000 2045

2046 98,682 98,682 0 5,000 5,000 93,682 167,904 0 2046

2047 97,695 97,695 0 5,000 5,000 92,695 260,599 0 2047

2048 96,718 96,718 0 5,000 5,000 91,718 352,317 0 2048

2049 95,751 95,751 0 5,000 5,000 90,751 443,067 0 2049

2050 94,793 94,793 0 5,000 5,000 89,793 532,860 0 2050

2051 93,845 93,845 0 5,000 5,000 88,845 621,706 0 2051

2052 92,907 92,907 0 5,000 5,000 87,907 709,612 0 2052

TOTAL 2,563,780 567,416 3,131,196 567,416 279,168 846,584 945,000 25,000 450,000 15,000 140,000 2,421,584 TOTAL

Notes:

LEGEND:

END OF EXP. PERIOD

Financing 

Costs

Liabilities 

Outstanding

Town of Algoma, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District No.1

Cash Flow Projection

Tax 

Increments Debt Proceeds

Ongoing 

Planning & 

Administration

Projected ExpendituresProjected Revenues

Total 

Revenues

Balances

Creation 

Costs

Initial Capital 

Outlay

G.O. Notes

$567,416

06/01/24 Total 

Expenditures

PROJECTED CLOSURE YEAR

Annual Cumulative
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Revenue 

Year County

Algoma 

Sanitary District Town School District

Technical 

College Total

Revenue 

Year

2026 0 0 0 0 0 0 2026

2027 21,439 1,014 7,822 47,914 3,930 82,118 2027

2028 21,225 1,004 7,743 47,435 3,891 81,297 2028

2029 21,013 994 7,666 46,960 3,852 80,484 2029

2030 20,802 984 7,589 46,491 3,813 79,679 2030

2031 20,594 974 7,513 46,026 3,775 78,883 2031

2032 29,656 1,402 10,819 66,277 5,436 113,591 2032

2033 29,359 1,388 10,711 65,614 5,382 112,455 2033

2034 29,066 1,375 10,604 64,958 5,328 111,330 2034

2035 28,775 1,361 10,498 64,309 5,275 110,217 2035

2036 28,487 1,347 10,393 63,665 5,222 109,115 2036

2037 28,202 1,334 10,289 63,029 5,170 108,024 2037

2038 27,920 1,320 10,186 62,398 5,118 106,944 2038

2039 27,641 1,307 10,084 61,775 5,067 105,874 2039

2040 27,365 1,294 9,983 61,157 5,016 104,815 2040

2041 27,091 1,281 9,884 60,545 4,966 103,767 2041

2042 26,820 1,268 9,785 59,940 4,917 102,730 2042

2043 26,552 1,256 9,687 59,340 4,867 101,702 2043

2044 26,287 1,243 9,590 58,747 4,819 100,685 2044

2045 26,024 1,231 9,494 58,159 4,771 99,678 2045

2046 25,763 1,218 9,399 57,578 4,723 98,682 2046

2047 25,506 1,206 9,305 57,002 4,676 97,695 2047

2048 25,251 1,194 9,212 56,432 4,629 96,718 2048

2049 24,998 1,182 9,120 55,868 4,583 95,751 2049

2050 24,748 1,170 9,029 55,309 4,537 94,793 2050

2051 24,501 1,159 8,938 54,756 4,491 93,845 2051

2052 24,256 1,147 8,849 54,208 4,446 92,907 2052

669,342 31,653 244,192 1,495,892 122,701 2,563,780

Estimated portion of taxes that owners of taxable property in each taxing jurisdiction overlaying 

district would pay by jurisdiction.

Town of Algoma, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District No.1


